



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020**

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv for D1 & 7.

Ms. Jhanvi Dubey, Adv for D6.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

19.01.2021

[Virtual Court Hearing]

As per service report, defendant No.1, 4 to 7 & 13 have been served through Whatsapp.

Defendant No.2 to 5 & 8 to 11 remained unserved. Let fresh steps for service of unserved defendants in terms of previous order be taken by plaintiff by all permissible modes including dasti and electronic, returnable for next date of hearing.

Affidavit of service alongwith proof be furnished by plaintiff before the next date of hearing.

Defendants, who have already been served, are directed to file their response to the suit of plaintiff alongwith documents, if any and affidavit for admission/denial of documents within thirty days from the date of service of summons.



Plaintiff to file replication and affidavit for admission/denial of documents within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify for service report qua unserved defendants, completion of pleadings qua other defendants and admission/denial of documents on 12.03.2021.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 19, 2021
SK