



\$~O-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020 & I.A. Nos. 12217/2020, 3754/2021, 4330/2021**

PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ashok Chhaparia and Mr. Punya Bajaj, Advocates.**

versus

SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Deepak Thukral, Advocate for D-2, 3 and 5.
Mr. B.S. Dhir and Ms. Sukhneet Kaur Dhir, Advocates for D-1, 4, 6 and 7.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **23.03.2021**

I.A. No. 3754/2021

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice.
2. The delay in filing the written statement is condoned.
3. The application is disposed of.

I.A. No. 4330/2021

4. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice. Let the reply to the application be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.
5. Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant pages of the documents on



record and the judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court at least three days before the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 431/2020

6. Learned counsel for the defendants No. 2, 3 and 5 submits that he has not received the paper book. Let the same be furnished to her during the course of the day by the learned counsel for the plaintiff.
7. The written statement be filed within the statutory permissible limit.
8. List for completion of service as well as completion of pleadings before the Joint Registrar on 28th May, 2021.
9. List I.A. No. 4330/2021 before Court on 08th July, 2021.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 23, 2021

dss