



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020**

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Chhaparia, Adv

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Sukhneet Kaur Dhir, Adv for D-1, 4,
6 & 7.

Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv for D2, 3 & 5.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 11.02.2022

[Virtual Court Hearing]

IA No. 16346/2021(Under Order VIII Rule 1 read with Section 151 CPC for seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement on behalf of Defendants No.2,3 &5)

IA No.16347/2021(Under Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in re-filing the application)

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection, if applications filed by defendant No. 2, 3 & 5 are allowed.

In view of no objection given above, instant applications filed by defendant No. 2, 3 & 5 are hereby allowed. Written statement of defendant No.2, 3 & 5 is taken on record.

Both the IAs stand disposed off accordingly.

CS(OS) 431/2020

Hard copies of documents filed on behalf of D-1, 4, 6 & 7.

Pleadings are complete qua D-1, 4, 6 & 7.



Replication to the written statement of defendant No. 2, 3 & 5 be filed by plaintiff in accordance with law.

Written statement not filed by defendant Nos. 9 to 13.

Steps have not been taken for service of D-8. Let fresh steps for service of defendant No.8 in terms of previous order by all permissible modes including dasti and electronic, returnable for next date of hearing.

Affidavit of service alongwith relevant proof be furnished by plaintiff before the next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings and service report qua defendant No.8 on 27.04.2022.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 11, 2022
SK