



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020**

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through: proxy counsel for plaintiff.

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. B. S. Dhir & Ms. Sukhneet Kaur

Dhir, Advs for D1, 4, 6 & 7.

Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv for D2, 3 & 5.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.04.2022**

Pleadings are complete qua D-1, 4, 6 & 7.

Replication to written statement of D-2, 3 & 5 not filed.

Pleadings be completed in accordance with law.

Service report of D-8 is awaited. Affidavit of service not filed.

Learned proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no instructions from main counsel with respect to replication and service of defendant No.8. Main counsel is stated to be unavailable today.

Let fresh steps for service of defendant No.8 be taken by plaintiff by all permissible modes including dasti and electronic, returnable for next date of hearing.

Affidavit of service alongwith proof be also furnished by plaintiff before the next date of hearing.



Put up for completion of pleadings in the suit and consideration of affidavit of service report qua defendant No.8 on 02.08.2022.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2022
SK