



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 431/2020

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lokesh Chopra, proxy counsel for
Mr Ashok Chapariya, Adv
(9958806667)
(lokesh.chopra19@yahoo.com)

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. B. S. Dhir & Ms. Sukhneet Kaur
Dhir, Adv for D1, 4, 6 & 7.
(9910158258) (dhirsukhneet@
hotmail.com)
Mr Deepak Thukral, Adv for D-2, 3 &
5 (through VC) (9810019539)
(deepakthukral.lawoffice@gmail.com)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.02.2023

Mr. Lokesh Chopra, proxy counsel for Mr Ashok Chapariya, Advocate has appeared. Learned counsel for D1, 4, 6 & 7 submits that counsel for plaintiff had appeared in the case lastly in Feb, 2022. She further submits that plaintiff is not interested in prosecuting this case.

Heard.

Let the plaintiff or his counsel to appear at 12:30 PM.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**



12:40 PM

Plaintiff has appeared in person and undertakes to produce his advocate on the next date of hearing.

Pleadings qua D-1, 4, 6 & 7 are complete.

Right to file replication to the written statement of D-2, 3 & 5 has already been closed.

Right to file written statement on behalf of D-9 to 13 has already been closed.

Written statement not filed by D-8. Proxy counsel for D8 had appeared on the last date and sought time to file the written statement. Statutory period for filing of written statement by D8 has already expired. No application for enlargement of time has been filed by D-8. Hence, right to file written statement of D8 stands closed.

Joint Document Schedule in terms of Chapter VII Rule 7 A of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed physically after getting it signed from the defendant within two weeks positively.

Learned counsel for parties are directed to appear on the next date for marking of exhibits to the documents.

Documents be filed, if e-filed by the parties so as to mark the exhibits on the documents.

Put up for marking of exhibits to the documents on 08.05.2023.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2023/SK