



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020**

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ashok Chhaparia, Adv.**

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. B.S. Dhir, Ms. Simran Dhir,
Ms. Shuchi Sood & Ms. Kriti
Khokhar, Advs. for D-1, 4, 6 & 7
(Mobile No.7827878187)
Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv. for D-
2, 3 & 5 (appeared through VC)
(Mobile No. 9810019539)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.05.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of filing of Joint Document Schedule as well as hard copy of documents by the plaintiff.
2. As per office note, original documents have not been filed by the plaintiff.
3. Previous cost of Rs.5000/- has been paid by plaintiff to learned counsel for defendant no.1, 4, 6 & 7.
4. Perusal of record shows that the plaintiff has not filed the original documents as well as Joint Document Schedule despite imposition of cost.
5. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has



obtained certified copies of the documents and he will file the same along with appropriate application.

6. Let hard copies of the documents be filed by the parties.
7. Re-notify for admission/denial of documents on **05th July, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 13, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any