



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020, I.A. 32320/2024**

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Chhapraria, Adv. M.
9312209463

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepak Thukral Adv for D-.2, 3 & 5 .
Mob. 9810019539 (Through VC)
Mr. B.S. Dhir, Ms. Shuchi Sood, Ms. Kriti
Khokhak, Advs. for D-1,4,6 and 7 alongwith
D-7, bsdhirassociates@gmail.com M.
7827878183.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

05.07.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Mr. Manish Sharma vide Order dated 28.06.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.)

I.A. 32320/2024 (Application u/S. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for permission to place on record certified copies of documents already e-filed on record with plaint)

Notice accepted by opposite parties. Copy supplied. At request of Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1,4,6 and 7, hard copy of documents be also supplied to him against proper receipt within one week.



Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 2,3 and 5 has stated that he has no objection to the application and he does not want to file Reply. Reply may be filed by defendants no. 1,4,6 and 7 within four weeks with advance copy to the plaintiff. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed thereafter before next date of hearing.

Hard copy of pleadings and documents if any not filed till date, may be filed by the parties for purpose of admission/denial and marking of exhibits.

Be fixed for arguments in the abovesaid applications on 06.09.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 5, 2024/sm