



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020, I.A. 32320/2024**

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Chhapraria, Adv. M. 9312209463,
ashokchhaparia@gmail.com

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. B.S. Dhir, Ms. Shuchi Sood, Advs, for
D-1,4,6 & 7 alongwith D-7.
bsdhirassociates@gmail.com M. 7827878187.
Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv for D-.2, 3 & 5. Mob.
9810019539 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

06.09.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 32320/2024 (Application u/S. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for permission to place on record certified copies of documents)

Reply of defendants no. 1,4,6 and 7 is already on record. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time for filing Rejoinder. At request, last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff for filing Rejoinder within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

At request, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions in the IA on 16.10.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/sm