



\$~O-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020, I.A. 4330/2021, I.A. 12217/2020 and I.A. 32320/2024**

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ,Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B.L. Wali, Adv. with plaintiff in person

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. B.S. Dhir and Ms. Suchi Sood,
Adv. For D-1, 4, 6 and 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **31.01.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for adjournment on the ground that there is demise in the family of the arguing counsel.

2. In view of the aforesaid, list the matter on 28.04.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 31, 2025/DPA/SP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any