



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020**

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashok Chhaparia, Adv. with plaintiff
M. 9312209463. ashokchhaparia@gmail.com

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. B.S. Dhir, Ms. Shuchi Sood, Adv. for
D-1, 4, 6 & 7 bsdhirassociates@gmail.com

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **19.05.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per order dated 28.04.2025 of the Hon'ble Court, the application of plaintiff for placing on record certified copy of documents has been allowed subject to cost of Rs. 25000/- to be paid to defendant no.1,4,6 and 7. Cost has been paid by way of cash.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has brought the certified copies of documents today. He is directed to file the same with concerned official of Registry within one week. Soft copy of documents already supplied to opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has further stated that there is some discrepancy in the already filed Joint Document Schedule and he seeks some time for filing revised Joint Document Schedule. Revised Joint Document



Schedule be filed with the Registry within two weeks, after obtaining comments and signatures from the opposite party. Hard copy of documents and certified copy of documents be filed within two weeks.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 14.08.2025. The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2025/SM