



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020**

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: (Appearance not given)

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. B.S. Dhir, Ms. Shuchi Sood, Ms.
Akansha Magon, Ms. Arshla Kohli, Advs. for
D-1,4,6 & 7 alongwith D-6 and D-7

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

14.08.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Joint Document Schedule be filed by the plaintiff as last opportunity within four weeks, after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. counsels for defendants. Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record within four weeks with the Registry.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 21.11.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 14, 2025/SM