



\$~O-30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020**

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ,

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Mr. Shivam Gaur, Mr. Aryan Kumar, Ms. Nandita Sharma and Ms. Rashmi Singh, Advs.

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. B. S. Dhir, Ms. Shuchi Sood, Mr. Harshit Chopra, Ms. Arshia Kohli and Ms. Akanksha Magon, Advs. for D-1, 4, 6 & 7 with D-7 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

20.08.2025

I.A. 14055/2025 (filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking ex parte ad interim injunction)

1. The suit appears to be mainly between family members.
2. In terms of the special drive being carried out by the Supreme Court, the Registrar has also assigned the date for mediation on 21.08.2025.
3. Let the parties present. If any of the parties have difficulty appearing physically, let them be allowed to appear through video conferencing.
4. List before the Court on 17.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/p/sp