



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 431/2020

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ,

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rashi Singh, proxy cl.

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. B. S. Dhir, Ms. Shuchi Sood & Mr.
Harshit Chopra, Advs., for D-1,4,6&7
with D-7 in person

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular steno is on leave today.

CS(OS) 431/2020

Till today, Joint Document Schedule has not been filed by the plaintiff and today is the last and final opportunity.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendants that no draft of Joint Document Schedule has been sent to them by the plaintiff. He further submits that the case is going on for this purpose only since the year 2023.

In these circumstances, the right of the plaintiff to file Joint Document Schedule by the plaintiff is hereby closed.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on date fixed i.e. 28.11.2025.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/ab