



\$~O-19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020**

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ,

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Thakur Sumit, Advocate along
with Plaintiff in person.

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. B.S Dhir, Ms.Shuchi Sood,
Mr.Harshit Chopra and Ms. Ashmeet
Kaur, Advocates for D-1, 4, 6 and 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

24.12.2025

O.A. 244/2025

I.A. 32873-32874/2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 16.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 24, 2025

Nc