



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020**

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ,

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Thakur Sumit & Mr. Gaurav Rathor,
Adv (Through VC)

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. B.S. Dhir, Mr. Shuchi Sood, Mr. Harshit
Chopra, Advs. for D-1,4,6 and 7.
bsdhirassociates@gmail.com M. 782787187.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **23.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 27.04.2026.

**READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 23, 2026/SM