



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 431/2020**

SH. PARVEEN PAL BAJAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Thakur Sumit, Mr. Gaurav Rathod, Adv.
with plaintiff

versus

SHRI SUNIL BAJAJ & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. B.S. Dhir, Ms. Shuchi Sood, Ms. Riya
Chandyok, Advs. for D-1 to 7 alongwith D-7
Mr. Kartikay Kumar, Adv. for Ms. Saroj.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Sh. B.S. Dhir states that now he is representing defendants no. 2,3 and 5 also. He undertakes that he will be signing Joint Document Schedule in a day or two to be supplied by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that when he will be going to office of Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 7, he will pay the earlier cost to Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 11.09.2026. The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/SM